Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	7 - 2008  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	•
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	530276 uccuments or the new address(68) below?	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: American Pharmaceutical Partners, Inc.	
IBJ Whitehall Business Credit Corporation, formerly known as IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation, as AGent	Internal Address: Suite 1270	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10866 Wilshire Boulevard	
Execution Date(s)Dec. 14, 2001	-	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles	
Joint Research Agreement	State:California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:90024	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
★ Other Release     ★ Other Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	ļ
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	ļ L
		ť.
	6.136.814	1
	6,136,814	
Additional numbers		1121710
Additional numbers  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		A TRANSPIR
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents	(10:1/10)F
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Donna Bobrowicz	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Donna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  NameDonna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	A CONTRACTOR
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  NameDonna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Donna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East  Street Address: 1501 E. Woodfield Road	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Donna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East  Street Address: 1501 E. Woodfield Road  City: Schaumburg	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name Donna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East  Street Address: 1501 E. Woodfield Road  City: Schaumburg  State: Illinois Zip50173	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  NameDonna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East  Street Address: 1501 E. Woodfield Road  City: Schaumburg  State: Illinois Zip50173  Phone Number: (847) 330-1248	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  NameDonna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East  Street Address: 1501 E. Woodfield Road  City: Schaumburg  State: Illinois Zip50173  Phone Number: (847) 330-1248  Fax Number: (847) 413-2670  Email Address: dbobrowicz@apppharma.com  9. Signature: D. Ballinois	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  NameDonna Bobrowicz  Internal Address: APP Pharmaceuticals, LLC  Suite 300 East  Street Address: 1501 E. Woodfield Road  City: Schaumburg  State: Illinois Zip50173  Phone Number: (847) 330-1248  Fax Number: (847) 413-2670  Email Address: dbobrowicz@apppharma.com	attached? Yes XNo  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OF

**PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0082** 

## RELEASE

TO:

AMERICAN PHARMACEUTICAL

PARTNERS,

INC.

(the

"Corporation")

RE:

Security Agreement and Mortgage - Trademarks and Patents dated June 1, 1998 between the Corporation, as debtor, and IBJ Schroder Business Credit Corporation, as agent for the lenders (the "Secured Party") and registered in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on August 4, 1998 as Registration No. 05002034 (the "IP Security Agreement")

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, including, without limitation, the repayment of all indebtedness, liabilities and obligations owing by the Corporation to the Secured Party (the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged by the Secured Party), the Secured Party does hereby absolutely and unconditionally release and forever discharge all security granted by the Corporation in favour of the Secured Party pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, including, without limitation, all patents and trademarks set out on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Security"). The Secured Party further releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the property, assets and collateral secured, hypothecated or pledged under or by the Security. All agreements, documents or other instruments evidencing or comprising the Security are hereby cancelled and terminated and are of no further force or effect.

DATED this 4th day of December, 2001.

IBJ WHITEHALL BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

(formerly IBJ Schroder Business, Credit

Corporation)

Per:

Name: Bruce A. Kasper Title: Vice-President

I have the authority to bind the Corporation.

PATENT

REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0083

### SCHEDULE "A"

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# A. TRADEMARKS (REGISTRATIONS)

#### I. UNITED STATES

(a) LYMPHOMED

Serial No.:

74-114,250

Reg. No.:

1,704,101

Registered:

July 28, 1992

(b) M.V.C. 9+4

Serial No.:

74-111,387

Reg. No.:

1,659,410

Registered:

October 8, 1991

(c) NEBUPENT

Serial No.:

74-105,361

Reg. No.:

1,711,083

Registered:

September 1, 1992

(d) LYPHOCIN

Serial No.:

73-676,082

Reg. No.:

1,562,957

Registered:

October 31, 1989

(e) PEDTRACE

Serial No.:

73-586,417

Reg. No.:

1,423,565

Registered:

January 6, 1987

(f) NEOTRACE

Serial No.:

73-586,416

Reg. No.:

1,423,564

Registered:

January 6, 1987

PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0084

**RECORDED: 10/16/2008**